1/12
www.rohm.com 2009.04- Rev.B
© 2009 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
AIE Adaptive Image Enhancer Series
Real Time
Video Processor ICs
BU1572GUW, BU1573KV, BU1574KU
●Description

I2CDEV0
LCDRDBI I2CDEV0 In Low/ * -
Read enable input signal /
I2C device address setting
D *1
7 LCDDI0 LCDDI0 LCDDI0 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 0 H *1
8 LCDDI1 LCDDI1 LCDDI1 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 1 H *1
9 LCDDI2 LCDDI2 LCDDI2 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 2 H *1
10 LCDDI3 LCDDI3 LCDDI3 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 3 H *1
11 LCDDI4 LCDDI4 LCDDI4 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 4 H *1
12 LCDDI5 LCDDI5 LCDDI5 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 5 H *1
13 LCDDI6 LCDDI6 LCDDI6 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 6 H *1
14 LCDDI7 LCDDI7 LCDDI7 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 7 H *1
15 LCDDI8 LCDDI8 LCDDI8 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 8 H *1
16 LCDDI9 LCDDI9 LCDDI9 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 9 H *1
17 LCDDI10 LCDDI10 LCDDI10 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 10 H *1
18 LCDDI11 LCDDI11 LCDDI11 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 11 H *1
19 LCDDI12 LCDDI12 LCDDI12 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 12 H *1
20 LCDDI13 LCDDI13 LCDDI13 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 13 H *1
21 LCDDI14 LCDDI14 LCDDI14 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 14 H *1
22 LCDDI15 LCDDI15 LCDDI15 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 15 H *1
23 LCDDI16 LCDDI16 LCDDI16 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 16 H *1
24 LCDDI17 LCDDI17 LCDDI17 In/Out DATA In Data input:  bit 17 H *1
25 ENAI *3 ENAI In * - RAM write enable input signal C *1
26 VLDI *3 VLDI In * - VLD input signal C *1
27 VDDIO VDDIO VDDIO - PWR - DIGITAL IO power source -
28 DCKI DCKI DCKI In CLK - Clock input D *1

PWM output for the LCD backlight/
VLD output signal
E
36 ENAO - ENAO Out * Low RAM write enable output signal E
37
LCDDO17/
PWMO2 *5
LCDDO17/
PWM_O(2)
LCDDO17/
PWM_O(2)
In/Out DATA Low
Data output: bit 17/
PWM output for the LCD backlight
F
38 LCDDO16 LCDDO16 LCDDO16 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 16 F
39 LCDDO15 LCDDO15 LCDDO15 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 15 F
40 LCDDO14 LCDDO14 LCDDO14 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 14 F
41 LCDDO13 LCDDO13 LCDDO13 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 13 F
42 LCDDO12 LCDDO12 LCDDO12 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 12 F
43 LCDDO11 LCDDO11 LCDDO11 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 11 F
44 LCDDO10 LCDDO10 LCDDO10 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 10 F
45 LCDDO9 LCDDO9 LCDDO9 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 9 F
46 LCDDO8 LCDDO8 LCDDO8 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 8 F
47 GND GND GND - GND - Common GROUND -
48 LCDDO7 LCDDO7 LCDDO7 In/Out DATA Low Data output:  bit 7 F